Attachment 1

Answer to Question 10:

Section 63.18(c) – Pro Forma Assignor and Assignee Contact Information

ACN Communication Services, LLC and LKN Communications, Inc. Dave Stevanovski, COO 1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025-2449 Phone No: 704-260-3000 Fax No. 704-260-3304 legalnotices@acninc.com

Section 63.18(d) - Prior Section 214 Authorizations

Neither LKN Communications, Inc. nor ACN Communication Services, LLC has received any International Section 214 authorizations other than the existing authorization that is the subject of this proforma assignment application, FCC File No. ITC-214-20000203-00052.

Answer to Question 11:

Section 63.18(h) – 10% or greater owners of Assignee

LKN Communications, Inc. is wholly owned by LKN Global Holdings, Inc. The following individuals ultimately hold/control 10% or greater interest in LKN Global Holdings, Inc., and therefore indirectly hold/control 10% or greater interest in LKN Communications, Inc.

Dave Stevanovski
Citizenship: U.S.
Principal Business: Individual
Business Address:
c/o LKN Global Holdings, Inc.
1000 Progress Place
Concord, NC 28025-2449
Attn: Legal Department
Percent ownership: Approx. 23%

Robert Stevanovski Citizenship: U.S. Principal Business: Individual Business Address: c/o LKN Global Holdings, Inc. 1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025-2449 Attn: Legal Department Percent ownership: Approx. 29% Gregory Provenzano Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Individual

Business Address:

c/o LKN Global Holdings, Inc.

1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025-2449 Attn: Legal Department

Percent ownership: Approx. 16%

Michael Cupisz Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Individual

Business Address:

c/o LKN Global Holdings, Inc.

1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025-2449 Attn: Legal Department

Percent ownership: Approx. 15%

Anthony Cupisz Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Individual

Business Address:

c/o LKN Global Holdings, Inc.

1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025-2449

Attn: Legal Department

Percent ownership: Approx. 17%

Answer to Question 12:

Section 63.09(g) - Interlocking Directorates

LKN Communications, Inc. ("LKN") has the following interlocking directorates with foreign carriers which are all wholly owned by LKN:

Name	Position/Title with LKN	Foreign Carrier	Role with Foreign Carrier	Country
Robert	Director,	ACN Danmark A/S	Director	Denmark
Stevanovski	Chairman	ACN Korea, Inc.	Director	S. Korea
		Logistica Flash	Director,	Colombia
		Colombia S.A.S.	President	
		Flash Servicios Peru	General	Peru
		S.R.I.	Manager	
		Logistica ACN	Chairman of	Mexico
		Mexico, S. de R.L. de	Board of	
		C.V.	Managers	
		Flash Corporation	Executor	Japan
		G.K.		
Charles Baker	Director,	All Communications	Director,	Canada
	CEO,	Network of Canada	Secretary,	
	Secretary,	Co.	Treasurer	
	Treasurer	ACN European	Director,	United Kingdom
		Services, Ltd.	Secretary	
		ACN Danmark A/s	Director	Denmark
		ACN Korea, Inc.	Director	S. Korea
		Logistica Flash	Director,	Colombia
		Colombia S.A.S.	Secretary	
		Logistica ACN	Member of	Mexico
		Mexico, S. de R.L. de	Board of	
		C.V.	Managers	
Dave Stevanovski	Vice President	All Communications	Director,	Canada
		Network of Canada	President	
		Co.		
		Flash Corporation GK	Director	Japan
		ACN Japan GK	Director	Japan

Name	Position/Title with LKN	Foreign Carrier	Role with Foreign	Country
			Carrier	
David Merriman	Executive Vice	ACN Marketing y	Director	Spain
	President,	Servicios de		_
	Global	Telecomunicaciones		
	Development	SL		
		ACN	Board of	Sweden
		Communications	Directors	
		Sweden AB	(Chair)	
		ACN European	Director	United Kingdom
		Services Ltd.		
		ACN	Director	Austria
		Communications		
		Services GmbH		
		ACN Danmark A/S	Director	Demark
		ACN	President	France
		Communications		
		France SAS		
		ACN	Director	Germany
		Communications		
		GmbH		
		ACN Italia	Director	Italy
		Communications Srl		
		ACN Europe BV	Director	Netherlands
		ACN	Director	Poland
		Communications		
		Polska sp. Zo.o.		_
		ACN Japan GK	Director	Japan
		ACN Korea, Inc.	Representative	S. Korea
		Logistica Flash	Director	Colombia
		Colombia S.A.S.		
		Logistica ACN	Board of	Mexico
		Mexico, S. de R.L. de	Managers-	
		C.V.	Member	

Answer to Question 13:

This pro forma assignment took place in connection with a corporate realignment of LKN Communications, Inc. ("LKN") and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, including ACN Communication Services, LLC ("ACN"). The assignment is pro forma because it assigns the Section 214 authority currently held by ACN, a wholly-owned direct subsidiary limited liability company, to its parent corporation, LKN, with no change in ultimate ownership or ownership interests.